

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5560 of 2017

Appellant :- Gajendra & 4 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mrityunjay Dwivedi, Vishal Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ramesh Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Ashish Pandey, learned A.G.A. for the State.

Considering the nature of allegation levelled against the appellants and period of detention after their conviction, list the matter after four months.

(Vivek Kumar Singh, J.) (Ramesh Sinha, J.)

Order Date :- 22.12.2017

Arti Sharma